28 Rec d 101/10 16 AUG 1999 Docket No. 10 13 0 8 2 0

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrig P08A/R

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: May 12, 1999

08/20/1999 PUBLPE 00000061 09308292

☐ Other

03 FC:581

09-22-1999

Additional numbers

ht 1996-97 LegalStar	LEGIS IDIX ESIS JOHN JES SIJE: INC GAJA JES EII 188
EVO2 Q-16-99	
@_16 44	1 1981 D. 1981 DE DE BERN 1980 DE DE EL PER EL DE LA CONTRE DEL CONTRE DE LA CONTRE DEL CONTRE DE LA CONTRE D
370 (

, 6-93) ≀No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	US	7-22-1999	,	Patent and Tra	
right 1996-97 LegalStar VREV02 9-16-99	1 13 Bibl 14 Bil			, dont and ma	domain Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pater. 10	01151075	_ttached origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) Christian GANCET, 4, rue del Serge NICOLAS, 1, rue du Bo Yves TAUPIN, 8 rue Deodat d France	a Digue, F-64140 Lons, squet, F-64140 Lons, Fr	France Name: Cl	address of receiving ECA S. A. 4/8 cours Michelet	ng party(ies):	
dditional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies)	1 No	100 Table 100 Ta		
Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	ame City: Pute	aux	State/Prov.: _	
Other		Country:	France	ZIP: F-92800	
xecution Date: May 12, 1999		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🛭	No
Application number(s) or register. If this document is being filed		•		30 8 29 6 tion is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. P	atent No.(s)		

	Additional numbers
	es of party to whom correspondence nent should be mailed:
Name: Frederick	F. Calvetti
Registration No.	28,557
Address: Bell, Be	oyd & Lloyd
P. O. B	ox 65331

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Order No. 109927-1730)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Washington

Country: USA

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoiffy/infifntation is thue and/correct/and any/attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

State/Prov.: D.C.

ZIP: 20035-5331

Frederick F. Calvetti

Name of Person Signing

[∥]\$igna**(**ure⁄

☐ Yes 🛛 No

August 16, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0141

PATENT

Docket No. <u>1798-7328</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Christian GANCET, 4, Rue de la Digue, F-64140 LONS, FRANCE

Serge NICOLAS, 1, Rue du Bosquet, F-64140 LONS, FRANCE

Yves TAUPIN, 8 rue Deodat de Severac, F-75017 PARIS, FRANCE

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has acquired by written assignment which was recorded on _ on reel _, Frame _, the entire right, interest in and under a discovery or invention entitled:

SUPERABSORBENT COMPOSITION FOR HYGIENE ARTICLES FREE

FROM UNPLEASANT SMELLS

(title of discovery or invention)

[X] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

[] for which U.S. Letters Patent of the United States, issued, and

WHEREAS:

CECA S.A., 4/8 cours Michelet, F-92800 Puteaux, FRANCE

(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it

PATENT REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0142 is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

05.19.99

Assignor's signature.	Christian GANCET	DATE
Citizenship: French	<u>.</u>	
IN WITNESS WHE STATE OF	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand :) ss.:	and affixed my seal this day of, 19
COUNTY OF)	
the foregoing Assign	, 19, before me, the undersigned to me known and known to me to ment, and who duly acknowledged to and purposes therein specified.	d authority, personally appeared to be the individual who is described in and who executed to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act
Notary Public		
This assign Consul if outside the	ument should preferably be signed be e U.S.A. If neither, then it should be	fore: (a) Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date V	Vitness:	
Date V	Vitness:	

	0.0			DOCKET NO.1798-7328
Assignor's signature:	Allotin	Suge NitolAS	05.17.99	
	Serge NICOLAS		DATE	_
Citizenship: Frencl	<u>h</u>			
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed my	y seal this day o	of, 19
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	ss.:)			
	, 19_, before me, the unde			
	to me known and known ment, and who duly acknowle			
	s and purposes therein specifie		Accuted the sume	us his own voluntary act
Notary Public				
-	V		6	5 25 99.
Assignor's signature	· A			<u>)</u> \(\mathcal{U} \) \(\mathcal{I} \) \(\math
	Yves TAUPIN		DATE	
Citizenship: French	1			
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed m	v seal this day	of . 19 .
IN WITHESS WILL	REOI, I have hereunto set my	india dia dilinoa in		,,
STATE OF)			
COLDITY	ss.:			
COUNTY OF)			
	, 19_, before me, the und to me known and known to ent, and who duly acknowledge	me to be the individ	ual who is describ	ed in and who executed the
deed for the uses and	d purposes therein specified.	ou to me mu mo exce	and daile saile as a	
Notary Public				
Tiotaly 2 abite				
	nment should preferably be signer U.S.A. If neither, then it sho			
DateV	Witness:			
Date	Witness:			

7512/F/1 7WZ01_



Docket No.: 1798-7328

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 Lega Star
P08A/REV02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christian GANCET, 4, rue dela Digue, F-64140 Lons, France Serge NICOLAS, 1, rue du Bosquet, F-64140 Lons, France Yves TAUPIN, 8 rue Deodat de Severac, F-75017 Paris, France	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CECA S. A. Address: 4/8 cours Michelet
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Puteaux State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: France ZIP: F-92800
Execution Date: May 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
Additional numbers	Yes 🔼 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick . Calvetti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick F. Calvetti Registration No. 28,557	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick F. Calvetti Registration No. 28,557 Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick F. Calvetti Registration No. 28,557	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick F. Calvetti Registration No. 28,557 Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd P. O. Box 65331	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
City: Washington Name: Frederick F. Calvetti Registration No. 28,557 Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd P. O. Box 65331 State/Prov.: D.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington Country: USA Name: Frederick F. Calvetti Registration No. 28,557 Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd P. O. Box 65331 State/Prov.: D.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

RECORDED: 08/16/1999

REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0145